
 

Gene I. Schmidt, P.E., CxA, LEED AP | Mechanical/Plumbing 

Todd A. Nicholson, P.E., LEED AP | Electrical/Communications 

Stuart C. Smith, P.E., S.I., LEED AP | Structural 

 

 

901 West Garden Street ▪ PENSACOLA, FL 32502  

P: 850.438.0050 ▪ F: 850.432.8631 

www.schmidtconsultinggroup.com 

 

 

 

 
 

School Plant Planning Items for the 

Santa Rosa County School Board Meeting 

October 20th, 2016 
Change Orders 
 

 Request Board Approval of MHS Renovation HVAC Phase A Change Order 007B 
- -$8,101.00 

 
Final Construction Payments / Fees 
 

 Request Authorization for Final Payment on MHS HVAC Renovation Phase A 
AE New Final Payment Amount: $77,062.94 
SCG Final Payment Amount: $5,927.10 
 

Recommendations / Status of Projects 
 
           Recommendations 

 
 None at this time. 
 

Status of Projects 
 

Gulf Breeze High School HVAC Renovation Phase III 
 

 Pre-commissioning is complete and commissioning is scheduled to commence. 
 

Milton High School HVAC Renovation Phase A 
 

 Commissioning has been completed and the contractor is completing items on the commissioning log. 
Follow-up commissioning is tentatively scheduled for the week of October 17th, 2016. 

 
King Middle School HVAC Renovation Phase A 

 
 Phase III Design has been reviewed with District and school administration on October 11th, 2016. 
 Request Board approval of Phase III Design for King Middle School HVAC Renovation Phase A. 
 Updated schedule: 

 
Phase II Design to Board for Approval   Sep. 20, 2016 
Phase III Design to Board for Approval Oct. 20, 2016 
Pre-Bid Meeting                                      Nov. 3, 2016 
Bid Date    Nov. 29, 2016 
Bid to Board for Approval                       Dec. 6, 2016 
Anticipated Notice to Proceed                 Dec. 9, 2016 
Substantial Completion                           August 4, 2017 (estimated using 2016 start date and backed 

up a week for teacher pre-planning) 

 
 Phase III Opinion of Cost attached. 

 
Construction Bids 
 

None at this time 


